## **Parliamentary Committees Amendment Bill 2019**

# Amendment made by the Legislative Council How dealt with

AMENDMENT Resolved

Clause 6, omit this clause.

(5 March 2019)

### How dealt with by the Assembly

Disagreed with but the following amendments were made in the Bill:

- 1. Clause 1, page 2, lines 2 to 5, omit "in relation to additional salaries and expense allowances to which certain members of the Parliament are entitled" and insert "to make further provision in relation to the additional salary to be paid to the chairpersons of certain parliamentary committees".
- 2. Clause 6, lines 4 to 13, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert "at the foot of the section, before the item in relation to the".

#### AMENDMENT OF LONG TITLE

3. Long title, omit "in relation to additional salaries and expense allowances to which certain members of the Parliament are entitled" and insert "to make further provision in relation to the additional salary to be paid to chairpersons of certain parliamentary committees".

(6 March 2019)

### How dealt with by the Council

Council amendment not required and Assembly amendments agreed to.

(7 March 2019)